
 

 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

 
Disability Services Transition Work Group 

 
 

November 29, 2016 
10:00 am – 2:00 pm 

 
Council of Presidents office  

410 11th Ave. SE, Suite #101 
Olympia, WA  98501 

 
Call in option is  206-616-2663, access 177441# 

 

Meeting Agenda 

1. Review	
  Student	
  Survey	
  Results	
  	
  
a. Identify	
  Key	
  Insights	
  	
  
b. Review	
  Student	
  Stories	
  

2. Review	
  Draft	
  Report	
  	
  
a. General	
  Review	
  
b. Key	
  Findings	
  
c. Report	
  Recommendations	
  	
  
d. Areas	
  for	
  Future	
  Exploration	
  	
  
e. Review	
  forms	
  	
  

	
   	
  

 

SB 6466: http://apps.leg.wa.gov/billinfo/summary.aspx?bill=6466 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

Workgroup Members 
 
Co-Chairs  
Bree Callahan, University of Washington – breec@uw.edu 
Anna Nepomuceno, Student Appointee  – anepintacoma@hotmail.com 
 
Workgroup Members  
WSAC: Marc Bergeson – MarkB@wsac.wa.gov 
 
Ashley Cowan, Student Appointee – ashleybcowan@gmail.com  
Eric Pattison, Student Appointee – eric.pattison@bellevuecollege.edu 
 
Joe Holliday - jholliday@sbctc.edu 
Al Souma, Seattle Central College - Alfred.Souma@seattlecolleges.edu  
Hope Stout, Clover Park Technical College - hope.stout@cptc.edu 
 
David Brunnemer, Western Washington University  – david.brunnemer@wwu.edu  
Meredyth Goodwin, Washington State University  – m.goodwin@wsu.edu 

Kevin Hills, Eastern Washington University  – khills@ewu.edu 

Wendy Holden Central Washington, University  –  holdenwe@cwu.edu   
Meredith Inocencio, Evergreen State College – inocenc@evergreen.edu   

  
  

 


